Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102660271 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): .30.04 Litton Industrial Automation System Kimball Systems, Inc. Name: Litton Industrial Products, Inc. Internal Litton Datamedix, Inc. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 7900 Tanners Gate General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Florence State: KY Zip: 41042 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: 07-10-1985 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 741,456 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Steven L. Permut 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40 Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Enclosed Kisselle, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 201 W. Big Beaver, Suite 400 Street Address:\_ 50-0852 City:\_\_Troy State:\_MI DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Steven L. Permut, #28388 Name of Person Signing Mail documents to he recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02/02/2004 LMUELLER 00000107 741456 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

)1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0320 TO 55 (12-80)

## U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

May 22, 1987

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed is a true copy from the records of this office of a Document recorded February 19, 1986.

By authority of the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Diane S. Russell Cortifying Officer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0321

1/23/85

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KIMBALL SYSTEMS, INC.

AND

LITTON INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

LITTON DATAMEDIK, INC.

\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the conscituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Kimball Systems, Inc.

Nevada

Litton Datamedix, Inc.

Delaware

Litton Industrial Products, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is LITTON DATAMEDIK, INC., which shall herewith be changed to LITTON INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0322 FOURTH: That the amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of LITTON DATAMEDIX, INC. the surviving corporation as are to be effected by the merger are as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is LITTON INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

FIFTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 7900 Tanners Gate, Florence, Kentucky 41042.

SIXTH: That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on July 29, 1985.

Dated: July 10, 1985.

Litton Datamedix, Inc.

Joseph/T. Casey Vice President

ATTEST:

**RECORDED: 01/30/2004** 

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

Mabel B. Herring

REEL O S 1 8 FRAMEA S O

- 2 -